Taurani shall not exceed the limits specified in 
the said agreement and the limits prescribed under Schedule 
XIII to the said Act, whichever is higher, including any 
amendment, modification, variation or re-enactment thereof.

(A)	 Salary:

Minimum of Rs. 12,50,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs Fifty 
Thousand only) per month i.e. Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Crore Fifty Lacs) per annum or 5% of net profit of the 
Company, whichever is higher during the year or if there 
are more than 1 (one) Managing Director and/or Whole 
Time Directors, then 10% of net profits of the Company 
during the year for all of them taken together, as laid down

[...]

Taurani shall not exceed the limits specified in 
the said agreement and the limits prescribed under Schedule 
XIII to the said Act, whichever is higher, including any 
amendment, modification, variation or re-enactment thereof.

(A)	 Salary:

Minimum of Rs. 12,50,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs Fifty 
Thousand only) per month i.e. Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Crore Fifty Lacs) per annum or 5% of net profit of the 
Company, whichever is higher during the year or if there 
are more than 1 (one) Managing Director and/or Whole 
Time Directors, then 10% of net profits of the Company 
during the year for all of them taken together, as laid down

[...]

new heights and his significant contribution till date, his vision and 
direction is essential for the progress of the Company.

Mr. Kumar S. Taurani was re-appointed as the Chairman & Managing 
Director of the Company for a period of 5 years from 1-4-2008 to 31-
3-2013 on a remuneration of Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lacs Fifty 
Thousand only) per month i.e. Rs. 90,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety Lacs 
only) per annum. His term of office is expiring on 31st March, 2013. 
However, considering his contribution to the Company, the 
Remuneration Committee at its meeting held on May 18, 2012 
recommended the re-appointment of Mr. Kumar Taurani for a period 
of 3 years w.e.f 1st June, 2012 to 31st May, 2015 at an increased 
remuneration of Rs. 12,50,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs Fifty Thousand 
only) per month i.e. Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lacs) 
per annum by way of salary and other benefits which was approved 
by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 18, 2012. The 
Board of Directors further recommends the resolution for approval of 
shareholders.

In the event of any loss, absence or inadequacy of profits in any

[...]

blockbuster films. His stewardship has moulded Tips into one of 
India’s leading media company.

Mr. Ramesh S. Taurani was re-appointed as the Managing Director of 
the Company for a period of 5 years from 1-4-2008 to 31-3-2013 on 
a remuneration of Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lacs Fifty Thousand 
only) per month i.e. Rs. 90,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety Lacs only) per 
annum. His term of office is expiring on 31st March, 2013. However, 
considering his expertise, the Remuneration Committee at its meeting 
held on May 18, 2012 recommended the re-appointment of Mr. 
Ramesh Taurani for a period of 3 years w.e.f 1st June, 2012 to 31st 
May, 2015 at an increased remuneration of Rs. 12,50,000/- (Rupees 
Twelve Lacs Fifty Thousand only) per month i.e. Rs. 1,50,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore Fifty Lacs) per annum by way of salary and other 
benefits which was approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting 
held on May 18, 2012. The Board of Directors further recommends 
the resolution for approval of shareholders.

In the event of any loss, absence or inadequacy of profits in any